NXP USA Inc. - KMPC8560VTAQFB Datasheet
Welcome to E-XFL.COM
Understanding Embedded - Microprocessors
Embedded microprocessors are specialized computing
chips designed to perform specific tasks within an
embedded system. Unlike general-purpose
microprocessors found in personal computers, embedded
microprocessors are tailored for dedicated functions within

includes an application modifier which may specify special application conditions. Each part number also
contains a revision code which refers to the die mask revision number.
Table 63. Part Numbering Nomenclature
MPC nnnn t pp ff(f) c r
Product
Code
Part
 Identifier
Temperature
Range 1 Package 2
Processor
Frequency 3, 4
Platform
Frequency Revision Level
MPC 8560 Blank = 0 to 105°C
C= -40 to 105°C
PX = FC-PBGA
VT = FC-PBGA
(Pb-free)
833 = 833 MHz
667 = 667 MHz
L = 333 MHz
J= 266 MHz
B = Rev. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80700020)
C = Rev. 2.1
(SVR = 0x80700021)
MPC 8560 Blank = 0 to 105°C
C = –40 to 105°C
PX = FC-PBGA
VT = FC-PBGA
(Pb-free)
AQ = 1.0 GHz F = 333 MHz B = Rev. 2.0
(SVR = 0x80700020)
C = Rev. 2.1
(SVR = 0x80700021)
Notes:
1.For Temperature Range=C, Processor Frequency is limited to 667 MHz.
2.See Section 14, “Package and Pin Listings” for more information on available package types.
3.Processor core frequencies supported by parts addressed by this specification only. Not all parts described in this
specification support all core frequencies. The core must be clocked at a minimum frequency of 400 MHz. A device
must not be used beyond the core frequency or platform frequency indicated on the device.
4. Designers should use the maximum power value corresponding to the core and platform frequency grades indicated on
the device. A lower maximum power value should not be assumed for design purposes even when running at a lower
frequency.
MPC8560 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4.2
Freescale Semiconductor 105
Device Nomenclature
19.2 Part Marking
Parts are marked as the example shown in Figure 62.
Figure 62. Part Marking for FC-PBGA Device
Notes:
CCCCC is the country of assembly. This space is left blank if parts are assembled in the United States.
MMMMM is the 5-digit mask number.
ATWLYYWWA is the traceability code.
FC-PBGANotes:
CCCCC is the country of assembly. This space is left blank if parts are assembled in the United States.
MMMMM is the 5-digit mask number.
ATWLYYWWA is the traceability code.
MPC85nn
xPXxxxn
MMMMM
ATWLYYWWA
CCCCC
MPCnnnntppfffcr
MMMMM CCCCC
YWWLAZ
ATWLYYWWA
YWWLAZ is the assembly traceability code.
MPC8560 Integrated Processor Hardware Specifications, Rev. 4.2
106 Freescale Semiconductor
Device Nomenclature
THIS PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK